from Group 1 

For any amount up to INR 
10,00,00,000/- 
(INR Ten Crore) 

Mr. Rajnikant Tirumala Sabnavis 
Mr. Pulla Reddy Ganesina 
Mr. Nishant Jain 
Mr. Hitesh Mediratta 

Any two jointly 

Mr. Bhupendra Yogendranath 
Chhapwale  

For any amount up to INR 
25,00,00,000/- 
(INR Twenty-Five Crore) 

Mr. Rajnikant Tirumala Sabnavis 
Mr. Hitesh Mediratta Jointly 

For any amount Mr. Ravinder Singh Deol Single 

or such person as may be authorized the Company from time to time and  to act on any instructions  
so given relating to the account.”

[...]

from Group 1 

For any amount up to INR 
10,00,00,000/- 
(INR Ten Crore) 

Mr. Rajnikant Tirumala Sabnavis 
Mr. Pulla Reddy Ganesina 
Mr. Nishant Jain 
Mr. Hitesh Mediratta 
Mr. Bhupendra Yogendranath 
Chhapwale  

Any two jointly 

For any amount up to INR 
25,00,00,000/- 
(INR Twenty-Five Crore) 

Mr. Rajnikant Tirumala Sabnavis 
Mr. Hitesh Mediratta Jointly 

For any amount Mr. Ravinder Singh Deol Single 

or such person as may be authorized the Company from time to time and  to act on any instructions  
so given relating to the account.”